Dr. John B. Davies joined VitreoRetinal Surgery in 2009 and is certified by the American Board of Ophthalmology. He is a member of the American Academy of Ophthalmology, the Minnesota Academy of Ophthalmology, and the American Society of Retinal Specialists. He has been on the Board of Directors of the Minnesota Academy of Ophthalmology. In addition to his clinical practice at VitreoRetinal Surgery, he currently serves as Chief of Ophthalmology at Fairview Southdale Hospital in Edina, Minnesota.

After graduating as the Salutatorian of his high school class, Dr. Davies was awarded a Bachelor of Science in biochemistry *magna cum laude* on an academic scholarship from the University of Rochester. During his time in Rochester he also studied piano at the Eastman School of Music and was a varsity cross-country and track athlete. He received his Doctorate of Medicine *cum laude* from Emory University School of Medicine in Atlanta, Georgia. He completed an ophthalmology residency at Emory and also served as Chief Resident. He pursued a fellowship in vitreoretinal surgery and disease at Washington University School of Medicine in St. Louis and the Barnes Retina Institute.

Dr. Davies is a member of the Alpha Omega Alpha National Medical Honor Society and Phi Beta Kappa. He received the Golden Apple Award for best teacher during his retinal fellowship at Washington University. At his college commencement he was awarded the Ayman Amin-Salem Memorial Award, presented to the member of the University of Rochester senior class who "best evidences the qualities of good character and good citizenship, such as decency, reliability, responsibility, and congeniality."

Dr. Davies has an impressive publication record and has delivered numerous invited lectures around the country. He has been on the editorial board of *The International Journal of Clinical Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences*. Dr. Davies is a sub-investigator for numerous national clinical trials exploring new therapies for retinal disease. He also enjoys teaching residents at the Hennepin County Medical Center in Minneapolis.

Outside of medicine, Dr. Davies enjoys landscape photography, classical music, golf, travel, and fly-fishing throughout the upper Midwest.